DREHER HIGH SCHOOL FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Day, Date, Schedule

MORNING

AFTERNOON

Notes

Wednesday, April 30
A-Day

AP Research and AP Seminar
Portfolios Due

Thursday, May 1

B-Day AP Art Portfolio Due Room 127- Art
Virtual SC Exams 132 SC Virtual
Monday, May 5% AP Biology AP Euro History | Room 132
B-Day
Tuesday May 6" AP Chemistry US Government | Room 132
A-Day AP Human Geography Media Center
1°* Floor Rooms
Wednesday, May 7t AP English Lit AP Comp Science | Room 132
B-Day ROTC
Media Center
Thursday, May 8™ EOC ENGLISH 2 WRITING AP World History

A-Day

AP Statistics

Room 132
ROTC
Media Center




Friday, May 9" AP US History AP Macro Econ Room 132
B-Day ROTC

Media Center
Monday, May 12t English 2 EOC Reading AP Seminar Room 132
A-Day ROTC

AP Calculus AB
AP Calculus BC

Senior Exams 1/2 A &5/6 A

AP Music Theory

Media Center

Tuesday, May 13
B-Day

Algebra1l EOC

Senior Exams 1/2B &5/6 B

Environmental
Science

Room 132
Media Center
ROTC

Wednesday, May 14 Biology 1 EOC
A-Day
AP English Lang Room 132
MC CR
Senior Exams 3/4A & 7/8 A
Thursday May 15 US HISTORY EOC Room 132
B-Day AP Spanish ROTC

AP Art History

Senior Exams 3/4B & 7/8 B

Media Center




Friday May 16
A-Day

AP Physics 1

Senior Makeup Exams

AP Psychology

ROTC
Media Center

Monday, May 19%
B-Day

May 19" - May21°t

Senior Makeup Exams

EOC Makeup Testing

Monday, May 19%, B-Day

Underclassmen Exams
1/2B&5/6B

Tuesday, May 20 A-Day

Underclassmen Exams
1/2A&5/6 A

Senior Grades entered & finalized by
3:00 PM

Wednesday, May 21
B-Day

AP Comp Science Makeup

Underclassmen Exams
3/4B&7/8B

Junior Awards Night

AP Macro Econ
Makeup




Thursday, May 22 Underclassmen Exams AP Calculus
A-Day 3/AA&7/8A makeup
Senior Day
Senior Awards Night
Friday, May 23 Underclassmen Makeup Exams AP Psychology
B-Day Makeup

Underclassmen Awards 9" & 10

Tuesday, May 27
A-Day

Underclassmen Makeup Exams
Underclassmen grades due in PS by 3:00

Graduation Practice

Wednesday, May 28th

GRADUATION 8:00 AM
COLONIAL LIFE ARENA







